

Sunny Socks Prices from 1st April 2023

<u>All day:</u>	8am – 6pm	£65	Including morning snack, lunch and tea
<u>Short day</u> :	8am – 4pm	£56.50	Including morning snack and lunch
<u>Half day:</u>	8am-1pm 1pm-6pm		Including morning snack and lunch Including lunch and tea
Breakfast Club:	7.30am- 8am £5.45 Including breakfast		
Additional hours:	can be added to sessions at the rate of £9.25/hr		

<u>Forest School:</u> Sessions are included in the price for the preschool children.

- The nursery is open Monday to Friday 7.30-6pm all year round except for bank holidays and a week at Christmas.
- Fees are worked out weekly, over a 51 week period and spread equally over 12 months of the year.
- We do not charge for bank holidays. A refund will appear on the months invoice where the bank holiday falls, except for the Christmas week when we are closed and do not charge for that week.
- There is no reduction in fees for absence, including illness and holiday.
- Invoices will be sent out a week in advance and fees are due on the 1st of each month. Accounts overdue on the 3rd are subject to a surcharge of 10% of the outstanding amount. Your child's place will be suspended if fees remain outstanding by the 7th of the month and until full payment is made.
- Extra sessions are subject to availability and cannot be swapped with your standard sessions. Extras are charged at their usual rate and do not receive any discounts. They will appear on your next months invoice.
- £5 per 5 minutes will be charged for early arrival or late collection of a child at any time of the day.

Government Tax Free Childcare

You may be eligible for the governments tax free childcare scheme where the governent will top up your account with 20% of childcare costs up to a total of $\pm 10,000$ - the equivalent of up to $\pm 2,000$ support per child per year. To find out more please look at <u>www.gov.uk/tax-free-childcare</u>.